SB0676/233321/1

BY: Senator Pinsky

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 676, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0676/859832/1), in line 17 of Amendment No. 1, strike "semesters" and substitute "academic years".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 7, after line 3, insert:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "ACADEMIC YEAR" MEANS:

(1) THE FALL, SPRING, AND SUMMER SEMESTERS; AND

(2) ANY SEMESTER SHORTER IN LENGTH THAN THE TERM OF A REGULAR SEMESTER.";

and in lines 4 and 15, strike "(a)" and "(b)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively.

On page 10 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 7, in lines 2 and 18, in each instance, strike "<u>SEMESTERS</u>" and substitute "<u>ACADEMIC YEARS</u>"; in lines 4, 5, 7, and 11, in each instance, strike "<u>SEMESTER</u>" and substitute "<u>ACADEMIC YEAR</u>"; in lines 7, 11, and 14, in each instance, strike "<u>15</u>" and substitute "<u>30</u>"; and in line 11, strike "<u>12</u>" and substitute "<u>24</u>".

On page 11 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 7, in lines 1, 2, 4, and 13, in each instance, strike "<u>SEMESTER</u>" and substitute

SB0676/233321/1 Amendments to SB 676 Page 2 of 2 Pinsky

" $\underline{ACADEMIC\ YEAR}$ "; in lines 4, 13, and 15, in each instance, strike " $\underline{15}$ " and substitute " $\underline{30}$ "; and in line 13, strike " $\underline{12}$ " and substitute " $\underline{24}$ ".